508486732 04/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI155953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Procter & Gamble Company	03/26/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	International N&H Denmark ApS	
Street Address:	Parallelvej 16	
City:	Kongens Lyngby	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-2800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16860377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3023551170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024634761

Email: lisa.z.turner@iff.com,nbptolegal@iff.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Turner

Address Line 1:200 Powder Mill Road, E320/353Address Line 4:Wilmington, DELAWARE 19803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFF 736-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Turner
SIGNATURE:	Lisa Turner
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2024

Total Attachments: 4

 $source = 20240410_P\&G \ to \ Intl \ NHDenmark \ Assignment \#page 1.tif$

source=20240410_P&G to Intl NHDenmark Assignment#page2.tif

 $source = 20240410_P\&G \ to \ Intl \ NHDenmark \ Assignment \#page 3.tif$

source=20240410_P&G to Intl NHDenmark Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 067058 FRAME: 0788

508486732

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This patent assignment agreement ("Patent Assignment") is between THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH, 45202, referred to as "ASSIGNOR" and INTERNATIONAL N&H Denmark ApS, Parallelvej 16 DK-2800 Kongens Lyngby, Denmark, referred to as "ASSIGNEE".

Assignor owns the patents, utility models, design patents and design registrations, and pending applications, listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications contained in the schedule which is attached and hereby incorporated into and forms a part of this assignment, and any inventions claimed therein; and all related continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world, including, without limitation, exclusive rights to: (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof, and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable governmental entity or registrar to record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Patents, and to issue any and all Assigned Patents to Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same. Assignee shall have the right to record this Patent Assignment with all applicable government authorities and registrars so as to perfect its ownership of the Assigned Patents.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Signatures transmitted by facsimile, burofax or electronic mail will be deemed originals for purposes of this Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 067058 FRAME: 0789 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date above first written.

Assignor

THE DROCTED	CAMPIE	COMBANIST
THE PROCTER	ACCIAIMIBLE	CUMPANY

Ву:	Jay A Krebs
Title:	Assistanet Secretary
Date:	26 March 2024

The (State/Commonwealth/Country) of Ohio, United States of America County of Hamilton

This instrument was executed before me on this <u>26th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2024, by <u>Jay A Krebs</u> the <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of The Procter & Gamble Company, an incorporation, on behalf of said company.

Notary Public in and for

The (State/Country) of Ohio, US

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

Joseph C Campbell

JOSEPH C CAMPBELL
Actary Public
State of Ohio
My Comm. Expires
January 14, 2028



My commission expires ____

Assignee

INTERNATIONAL/N&H Denmark A	ApS
By: Jelie M	
Thomas E. Holsten	
Title: <u>VP, Chief Intellectual Property</u> Date: April 10, 200	
The (State/Commonwealth/Country) o	f Delaware, United States of America,
County of New Castle	•
Thomas E. Holsten, VP, Chief Intellect ApS, an incorporation, on behalf of sa	before me on this <u>from</u> day of <u>Copred</u> , 2024, by etual Property Counsel of International N&H Denmark id company. Notary Public in and for
	Γhe (State/Country) of Delaware, US
<i>2</i>	Lisa Z. Turner
· ·	My commission expires August 25, 2024
	Lisa Z. Turner

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires August 25, 2024

> PATENT REEL: 067058 FRAME: 0791

SCHEDULE A

Title: PROBIOTIC BACTERIAL STRAINS THAT PRODUCE SHORT CHAIN FATTY ACIDS AND COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING SAME

Country	Application No./ Publication No.	Application Date	Publication Date	Grant Date
AU	202067139 Al	2020-04-28	2020-11-05	
AU - Divisional	2023226681	2023-09-06		
BR	112021021514	2020-04-28	2020-12-21	
CA	3138520 Al	2020-04-28	2020-11-05	2023-10-10
CN	113795155 A PCT/US20/30175	2020-04-28	2021-12-14	
EP	3962295 A1 PCT/US20/30175	2020-04-28	2022-03-09	
HK	40065763A	2022-06-10	2022-08-05	
MX	2021013030 A	2021-10-22	2021-12-10	
US	2020/0345791 Al 16/860377	4/28/2020	2020-11-05	
WO	2020/223180 A1 PCT/US20/30175	2020-04-28	2020-11-05	
ZA	2021/08001	4/28/2020		

PATENT REEL: 067058 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 04/10/2024